

5 December 2006

The Manager Company Announcements Australian Stock Exchange (Sydney) Limited Level 4, 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find following a Form 604 notifying of a change in a substantial shareholding.

Yours faithfully,

CHRIS SHAW Assistant Company Secretary

Notice of change in interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Sunshine Heart, Inc.

ACN/ARSN

109 440 888

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Parties listed in Annexure 1

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

15 November 2006

The previous notice was given to the company on

The previous notice was dated

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Ordinary shares (issued as CDIs) (Shares)	9,205,801	11.24%	15,872,468	9.13%	

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
15/11/2006	Three Arch Associates	Issue of Shares pursuant to the subscription agreement (copy attached). Dilution of relevant interests as a result of issue of Shares by Sunshine Heart, Inc	\$0.15 per Share	340,133	340,133
15/11/2006	Three Arch Partners III L.P	Issue of Shares pursuant to the subscription agreement (copy attached) Dilution of relevant interests as a result of issue of Shares by Sunshine Heart.	\$0,15 per Share	6,326,534	6,326,534

				604	page 2/4 15 Ju	ly 2001
	To a first of the Principle and the American Association of the American State of the Am	Inc				
15/11/2006	Three Arch Management III L.L.C	Issue of Shares to Three Arch Associates III L.P and Three Arch Partners III L.P pursuant to the subscription agreement (copy attached).	N/A	6,666,667	5,666,667	
		Dilution of relevant interests as a result of issue of Shares by Sunshine Heart, Inc				
15/11/2006	Persons listed in Annexure 2	issue of Shares to Three Arch Associates III L.P and Three Arch Partners III L.P pursuant to the subscription agreement (copy attached).	N/A	6,666,667	6,666,667	
		Dilution of relevant interests as a result of issue of Shares by Sunshine Heart, Inc.		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		

1 1 1 m m

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securilies	Person's votes
Three Arch Associates III L.P	Three Arch Associates III L.P	Three Arch Associates III L.P	Holder of Shares	809,816	809,816
Three Arch Partners III L.P	Three Arch Partners III L.P	Three Arch Partners III L.P	Holder of Shares	15,062,652	15,062,652
Three Arch Management III L.L.C	Three Arch Associates III L.P & Three Arch Partners III L.P	Three Arch Associates III L.P. & Three Arch Partners III L.P	Three Arch Management III L.L.C has a relevant interest in the Shares held by Three Arch Associates III L.P and Three Arch Partners III L.P, by virtue of being the general partner of these entitles	15,872,468	15,872,468
Persons listed in Annexure 2	Three Arch Associates III L.P & Three Arch Padners III L.P	Three Arch Associates III L.P & Three Arch Partners III L.P	Persons listed in Annexure 2 have a relevant interest in the Shares held by Three Arch Associates III L.P and Three Arch Partners III L.P, by virtue of	15,872,468	15,872,468

	The designation of the control of th			controlling Three Arch Management III L.L.C	604	page 3/4	15 July 2001
5. Chan	ges in a	ssociation			and the second s	and the second s	Elizanda hazarra el tendro central delenarra code del terro en el enhancio con el
		o have become associates (2) of, celegible of the control of the c			ed the natur	re of their ass	ociation (9) with,
	Nam	e and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of associa	ion			
	1	I/A		·			
6. Addr	esses						
The add	resses c	of persons named in this form are as f	ollows;				
	Nam	9	Address	ing menghahandra akind andra da andra an Compos addishirka (a anapiro manarita). Tanan ada mata da akind a akinda anaka an akinda an akinda a			
	See	Annexure 1				ngan ayang an ing ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	
Signat	ure	print name Richard div		capacity Dire	ector		
	sign here date 1 / 12 / 2 00 6					NAMES AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	
		sign here , b				1	
			DIRECTIONS				
(1)	corpora relevan	e are a number of substantial holds stions, or the manager and trustee of t interests of a group of persons are group if the membership of each gro n.	an equity trust), the essentially similar, the	names could be in- ey may be referre	cluded in ar d to through	n annexure to hout the form	the form. If the as a specifically
(2)	See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.						
(3)	See the	definition of "relevant interest" in sec	ction 608 and 671B(7)	of the Corporation	s Act 2001.		
(4)	The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.						
(5)	The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.						
(6)	Include	details of:					
	(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. I subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and						
	(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).						
	See the	definition of "relevant agreement" in	section 9 of the Corpo	rations Act 2001.			

- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the (7) relevant interest was acquired.
- If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown". (8)
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding

(1)

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

604 page 4/4 15 July 2001

Annexure 1 - Details of substantial holders and addresses of people named in the form

Name	Address	
Three Arch Associates III L.P	3200 Alpine Road	
	Portola Valley, CA 94028	
Three Arch Partners III L.P	3200 Alpine Road	
	Portola Valley, CA 94028	
Three Arch Management III L.L.C	3200 Alpine Road	
**	Portola Valley, CA 94028	
Richard Lin	3200 Alpine Road	
	Portola Valley, CA 94028	
Mark Wan	3200 Alpine Road	
	Portola Valley, CA 94028	
Wilfred Jaeger	3200 Alpine Road	
•	Portola Valley, CA 94028	
William Harrington	3200 Alpine Road	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
· ·	Portola Valley, CA 94028	
Michael Kaplan	3200 Alpine Road	
•	Portola Valley, CA 94028	
Barclay Nicholson	3200 Alpine Road	gooder you are all all and a first
•	Portola Valley, CA 94028	

Annexure 2 - Holders of relevant interests

Name	
Richard Lin	
Mark Wan	
Wilfred Jaeger	
William Harringtor)
Michael Kaplan	
Barclay Nicholson	